

Susan Simms Marsh

Deputy General Counsel
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
852 Wesley Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
P: 717.550-1570
Susan.marsh@amwater.com

November 23, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

In re: Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company under Section 1102(a) of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code, 66 Pa C.S. § 1102(a), for approval of (1) the transfer, by sale, of substantially all of Valley Township's assets, properties and rights related to its water treatment and distribution system to Pennsylvania-American Water Company, and (2) the rights of Pennsylvania-American Water Company to begin to offer or furnish water service to the public in Valley Township, a portion of West Caln and East Fallowfield Townships, Chester County, Pennsylvania

Docket No. A-2020-3019859 – Notice of Amendment to Application

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Pennsylvania-American Water Company ("Pennsylvania-American), please be aware that Pennsylvania-American will be amending its Application in the above-captioned proceeding. This Application was originally filed with the Pennsylvania-Public Utility Commission on October 9, 2020. This amendment will include amendments to the following: Standard Data Request 4.1 (Attachment 1), Appendix A-14-a (PAWC Testimony – Statement No. 3.0) and Appendix A-18-d (Customer Notice). These amendments will be filed next week.



If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Susan Simms Marsh

cc: Sean Donnelly (via electronic mail)

All Parties on the Attached Certificate of Service (via electronic mail)

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In re: Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company under Section 1102(a) of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Code, 66: Pa C.S. § 1102(a), for approval of (1) the transfer, by sale, of substantially all of Valley Township's assets, properties and rights:

related to its water treatment and distribution system to

Pennsylvania-American Water Company, and (2) the rights of Pennsylvania-American Water Company to begin to offer or furnish water service to the public in Valley Township and in a portion of West Caln Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania.

Docket No. A-2020-3019859, et al.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving the above-referenced correspondence upon the persons and in the manner indicated below, which service satisfies the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Service in the matter denoted below as follows on November 23, 2020

Tanya McCloskey, Acting Consumer Advocate Erin Gannon, Senior Consumer Advocate Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 (via electronic mail)

Erika L. McLain, Esquire John M. Coogan, Esquire Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor, F West Harrisburg, PA 17120 (via electronic mail) John Evans, Director Sharon Webb, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (via electronic mail)

Thomas Wyatt, Esquire
Michael A. Thom, Esquire
Obermayer, Rebmann, Maxwell & Hippel
LLP
1500 Market Square Suite 3400
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(via electronic mail)

Respectfully Submitted,

Susan Summa March

Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire Attorney I.D. No. 044689 Pennsylvania-American Water Company 852 Wesley Drive Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 Phone: 717-550-1570

E-mail: susan.marsh@amwater.com

David P. Zambito, Esquire (PA ID 80017) Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire (PA ID 44003) Cozen O'Connor 17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 703-5892 dzambito@cozen.com inase@cozen.com

Attorneys for Pennsylvania-American Water Company